20-0122-PR3 January 22, 2020

REPORT ON THE AWARD CF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

riwlﬂ I B ST i R —f"""‘_ﬁﬂ’-ﬂ_ﬁf 'Tf-’l‘ﬂ"‘-"ﬁ‘ =

$260,145.96 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the

amount of $1,686,484.74 as listed in the attached January Change Order Logs (e-Builder $501,649.88 and

PCM $1,184,834.86). These construction contract changes have been processed and are being submltted
~

™ ‘...'llr.-l am lll“ﬂil_._.ﬂn-a ~—T7 AN AL u.' nl tHam ~Afbtlhn Damvd Af EAdiiantian ~F #
" :
t {

A J
a i
y

,vh_- ‘

Fs

of Chicago, since they require an mcreased commltment necessrtated by an unforeseen comblnatlon of

e o Y e skl oo ;




20-0122-PR3

GENERAL CONDITIONS:
Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS

124, 12 1 4l bame, 2*ar fmnngral f ik in ! T{ip.!fjr ek J? Aﬂlh‘!v‘”““‘:‘“ Lo ..
«I—H’.—'—ﬁwﬁﬁ g "

[ QP g Yoy

R

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessarv

to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the

b

|

Daard maormbharn Adiirina tha ann vrnarv maniaad follaisdina nimnivabies eav ot o dnceelmedioe oL dlocle o e £ = £FL. «

: - - - - -







20-0122-PR3

ootme- |

v

1 8

==

—







20-0122-PR3

1.

S

i ey Ta— "




20-0122-PR3

8b'9ce'6$ :poliad siyl jejol
87'9¢€'6$ SUORIPUOYD pala.
junowy abueqn 3poo ui

%12'S v£7628'916'¢!
§0°Z68°'6v$ poudd siyl |ejol
$8°651'9% SUOIPUOD pals
12 9eL'er$ SUORIPUOY) Pals,

Jjunouly ob ueysn

%veS

3pos U

S0°2€1°L90}

joenuo) Jo % [ejolL

6102/92/1 1 :uo unJ Hoday

4 obed

PeIJUO) pasIA

junowy

v

iy




20-0122-PR3

(=]

19
nt

t0
0
mt
!
28

2

.A.T ‘ {I
}
e ey, |
S e
§ p— T r
¥ F 3 ]

¥ 'F_;‘

i




20-0122-PR3

267610°9L$ nuo_L
Nm..mmm.ww Su
00°0z¥'L$
Junouly sbueyn

%180

16°62L'.$

00°02¥'2$

16°50€$

Jjunouly abueqy

%6¢°¢

30B1JUOD JO % [EJOL

6102/92/1 | :uo uns yodey
g abed

tlvr

-

'!’

+

|










20-0122-PR3

__

9Z'06L'1$ ipouad Syl je30
92°06.1$ dov-u
Jinowy ebueqy 3p0D
%184 £0°50.°80¢
6L°LLLEVS :pouad siy] [e3o
FaAras AR SUOIIPUON) pal
mv 266'c$ onss
00°065°1$ SUOIIPUOY pal
$5°99.°02$ suonipuod pals

Junouly abue(js

%e9°S

3P0

25°966° NNm

30BIJUOD JO % [e3OL

610¢/92/L1 uo uni tonmm
6 abed

junowy
JoR[UOY POS

























96

00°

20-0122-PR3
g g
K E
‘ .

(=)}
=i
i

oy

1

=




A

00°L

006+

00"9l

91

Jaquni
ST “ y 1
61/Tx

=
]

20-0122-PR3

T
-







00°€29°¢

00°€l8’e
0070620
00°025°2
00°62L'L

00°€€C’y

002z8$

0002

JaquinN u&_m

styos
6L/TUTI

20-0122-PR3

i

=
hy

T R, ¥=




00°¢5H°02Z3- :fejol 30¢

00'G86'PYLS

00°'8E¥'G9€$-

eb°2£0°¢E$ s1ej0 L 300l

85°L16'CL$

LS ELSPLS-

82°650°cz$

9€'055'2$

65°€2L'68

00°09€°9$

28'950°'e$-

FELT]
Jaquunp 3dy paeog 99k

[32]

<

a.

&
ul
S ST 9aded

Q

(o]

61/T/T1

a

1

ekl e

k]




“sleale ul “_

00°91£°6$ :1e301 399f0id

00°9Le'ce pajoalg JBUMQ  MBU T JO UOHE([RISUI Y} pUB SIoje|uaa yun ay) Buguied 1o} [eudJeW pUR I
12156S€
3po0) uoseay -
%SE€9  00°100'68% 00°gie'ss b 00°689'c8$

69°621°2$ ®1ejoL Joelold

69°6.LC$ SUOIIIPUOD PaiaAoosiq ‘woos 9beI0IS Y Ul UIS SOUBUSUIRUI 9Y) BJN0ISI 0 (BRI puR i
618929¢€
B3P0 uosesy 5
%6L'C 09'666'06£1$ 09°996'82$ 4 00°€€0'22e'1L$

00°501$- :[ejoL 300foid

00°S01$- 1pa1D aduUBMOlY “jiom Jo adoos aseq auj ul papnjoul Ajleuibuo stom Jiedas Adoued 1of )|
26ELLSGE
9p0)) UoSeay U
%.9'L  00°8€6°19¢€$ 00'8¢6'G$ 9 00°000°95€$

JaquinN Od JOBRQUO)  Junowy SIopl0 SI9pI0
Jaquuny 3dy pieog IR J0Y  3jPoenuon
{0l pasiney

Junowry
abueyn J9eUO0D
30 JaquunN rembuo

O071 ¥3AHO0 IONVHI

6102/1€/01 91 610Z/L0/0)
woJ} abueu sajoAo jeacudde sopio abueyo asay)

0202 AAVIINVIT

STJo L 9seg
61/T/T1

20-0122-PR3




20-0122-PR3

01709

01°09L

YryL9’

826458

2901’

9i'ogl”

[AAS

92°¢0L

JPquInN ¥

STy g

61/7T

1|

=

o ]







11°916°2L$ i[ejol 3oefoid

00°00€'s$ SUOIIPUOYD) PaISA0ISI(]

96°098'8$ HOV — UoISSjWO

G5'6£6'S$ YOV — UOISSIWO 10U UOfe)

00°0¥0°9e$ HOV — UoISSIWO  SJUSA Jul

00°9.L°'0L$ 10914y - Jou3  adeds pg
0¥228S¢E / ¢SL6VSE

3poy uoseay
%.LEG T69eg'eeL'eS

N laqumnN Od PeQUOD Junowy
o Jaqunp jdy pieog ajoei0 J0 9% joenuon

D... [E30L  PIsSIAdY

R i

o

i

© STJO 01 9s%d

O L | &
N 6L/TUTL




00°¥18°62$ “1e301 J08load

0ovL8'62% SUOIHPUOD) PaIan0dsiq 1202 8y} apisn
99€Z16€ / 16906V€
P07 UOSETY

%ELY  €1°S€6'096°CL$ €L'gl

£°186°G1$ (18301 300foad

0062.'6%- SUOHIPUOY PAIBA0ISI “yiom jo ad
00°8L1'C$ paJoalg JauMO  UIYIM AJjIqIsSa00e N
€1°668°C% paj3alQg JIsumQ “Aqqoj Jojensi@
00°/8L°1$ SUORIPUOD PRISA0ISI(
i
26°029'L% SUOINPUOY) PaISA0dSI]  Yjnos aylle mhmnE..c
L}
88°G88° LS pajoal JaumO Bujuado jooL :
LyE918€
9poD UoSeEdy
%SGL'S  LL0¥8'029'9% 1.8
™ daquinN Od JoEQUOS Junowy S13pJ
o Jaquny 3dy pieog ajoeln jJo o, joenuon abuet uln
o 1eJ0L  pasiAey lejoy,
o~
o
Q@ STJO [T 3skd I )
S uel
Q& 6L/T/TI -
0Cy
T ¥




o e

lo
¢

|

[
[
o

20-0122-PR3
2cll

| —

)
|
Ly -

el

ﬁ.ﬂ n




08"

08’

-
o
Q
E

20-0122-PR3

s
W

i
.
u

b
l_




00'¥10'v$ :[ejol 109foig

00'¥L0'V$
9€811¥9E

9¥'006°vZ$ ;12101 300loid

SUORIPUOD PBIeACISI(]

8po) Uosesy
%050 00V

9v°006'v2$
19/119¢€

00°0657$ 1ejoL 100foid

paalqg ]BsumQp

B8p0J UoSEdY
%LLEL  9P'6%

20-0122-PR3

00°065°v$ pajoallq JBUMO
991G6SE
Sp0)) UOSETY
%SL'E  00°¢l
JIaquinN Od JoEUOn  Junou

Jaquinp 3dy paeog 3joRIO

§TJo p1 3sed
61/UTI

0% Ienu
|EJOL  PISIAg

¥,

[ N

.

. £ - '

v

Y I

i

L




20-0122-PR3

L ]
00°€9L'9L$
05°€61$ ‘Iejol’
05°¢6L$
OV Ly6'0L$ e -
68y LS
86°/G51'c$

Jaqunpy 3dy paeo
SCJosro
61/l










00

¥0

04

00

8¢

20-0122-PR3

- WA
T

) =

L







22°300°6$ :1ej01 J00foud

98'611'1$
16'298'L$
[ A4 4
£9°200°L$ ‘€10 300loud
89°16¥%
00°115$
S0./8S¢E
~oir
88°9859$ ‘|30 Jo0foud
8€°909°G$
05°086% )
989965€]
o JoquinN o .
o JoqunNidy pieog  9pRIO
o
] i ! N,
S i | _ .
© STJO (0T ased J I,
O : -
~ 6L/
' i 1
— - o 1 | .
i , 1 O _ b , .
— ’ - o 1 - t i Eand e { . I} -




S1°222'v1$ ‘1ejo 390loid

2L vbees SUORIPUOD PRIDAO
20°651's$ HOV — UoIssli
L¥'18L°G$ SUORIPUCD) PRIAA0D
00°2€G'4$ SUOIIIPUCD PaISA0D
0€l2ese
P09 UOSI
%STLL ¢

92°680°Z$ :1e101 320foad

92'680°2$ SUOIIPUOD) Paionool
951966¢
3poH uost
%lLLE
n TequInN Od Penuod” 3 7]
o Jequnp ydy pieog ajoeI0 0% 3
- (301 A
o~ *]
S i .
© STJO [Tosed
o
~ 61/TUTT

Iy

&

1

ity

v
-y

=



0922

09722

L8286

£6°LGEY

0Z°690"

¥2°095$

JaquinN 3d

stJo
61/7/T

20-0122-PR3

| LA

1Y




ZLLIV'ES IEI0L Iy

¥¥°006°2$

8C'L1G$

92°289°L$ ‘€101 30

96'808°C$

9.°06€'L$

¥528v'es

if

Joquinp ydy pieog

[l

§TJO €T 3sed
6L/TT1

20-0122-PR3




20-0122-PR3

r




"slealle Ul pleog 8y 0} payodal Bujag a.e pue pancidde usaq aaey sispio aBueyo Buimoloy eyl

98'v£8v81°L$ POMad Sy} 10} s19paQ aBuey) [ejo)

00°506'v$- :1ejoL 199foad

00°506'v$- pajoallq Joumo ‘uonoaIIp Joumo 19d pajjelsul-al Jou asam ey sisued Jejos 10§ JIpald apiacsd 0] JojoeiuoD 6LISLIOL  6LF0/0L

9£2662¢
BP0 UoSesy

suonduasaq JepiQ) abuey) Beqgddy e ebueyy

%66'G  S89.E'961'GLS G8'9/£°€/8$ 14 00°000'€8S'¥L$ 0088y 3 USS|BIN ‘N'S ‘Usyosed "H'd
dIS-101€5-L10T dIS ?unD 2102

looyos yBiH ueijodonal s1INY BYSMOPODS SUe

ISQWINN Od JoRQUOY  Junowy SIopi0 SUOPIO Junouy
Jaquinp 3dy pleog IR 13T) 309 3joBRUOYH abueyn abueys 10RHUOH Jaquiny joafoid J0pusp |ooyag
[e30L  pasiey 10 JaquinN leuibuo

90T d3AH0 IDONVHO
STJo st ouﬂm 6102Z/1€/01 O} 610Z/1L0/0L WBIZ0JJ JUDWIA0IAW] Jende)
woJy abues sajo4o [eaoadde topio abueys esayy .

61/7/TI S[ooyg dMqng 03edy)

020C AdVINVT , Sd)

20-0122-PR3



